BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

IN THE MATTER OF THE
REAUTHORIZATION OF
HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT
LICENSES

OF THE
STATE OF OREGON

ORDER OF THE

DIRECTOR

WHEREAS the Department received the applications for

reauthorization of the following projects.

WHEREAS the current licenses expire on dates indicated.

WHEREAS the Hydroelectric Application Review Team

(HART)

requires

an extension on the time for completion of the process to

reauthorize the projects listed below.

NOW, THEREFORE the licenses for the following hydroelectric

projects are extended to December 31,
new water right, whichever comes first,

APPLICANT
L JOHN PIERCE
MORLEY PINGLE

PROJECT NO.

HE
HE

ROBIN AND ROBERT STERN HE

JAMES POTTERF

BREITENBUSH RETREAT
CENTER

JAMES POTTERF

CLARENCE BILLETTE

MISSION MILL MUSEUM

HE
HE

HE
HE
HE

237
238
241
242
247

248
249
251

EXPIRATION

DATE

DECEMBER
DECEMBER
DECEMBER
DECEMBER
DECEMBER

DECEMBER
DECEMBER
DECEMBER

31,
31,
31,
31,
31,

31,
31,
31,

or until issuance of a
pursuant to ORS 543A.150.

1995
1996
1998
1598
1998

1598
1598
1999

Dated at Salem, Oregon this Q%: day Of_ﬁé;ggkzﬁﬁé23‘;_ 1999.
;2222%22221A§Z/<§;»>éacc/7 6#~)

Martyé 0. Pagel
Director,

SPECIAL ORDER VOLUME 53,

Water Resources Department
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