## BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE OF OREGON

IN THE MATTER OF THE	)	
REAUTHORIZATION OF	)	ORDER OF THE
HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT	)	DIRECTOR
LICENSES	)	

WHEREAS the Department received the applications for reauthorization of the following projects.

WHEREAS the current licenses expire on dates indicated.

WHEREAS the Hydroelectric Application Review Team (HART) requires an extension on the time for completion of the process to reauthorize the projects listed below.

NOW, THEREFORE the licenses for the following hydroelectric projects are extended to December 31, 2000, or until issuance of a new water right, whichever comes first, pursuant to ORS 543A.150.

		EXPIRATION
APPLICANT	PROJECT NO.	DATE
L JOHN PIERCE	HE 237	DECEMBER 31, 1995
MORLEY PINGLE	HE 238	DECEMBER 31, 1996
ROBIN AND ROBERT STERN	HE 241	DECEMBER 31, 1998
JAMES POTTERF	HE 242	DECEMBER 31, 1998
BREITENBUSH RETREAT	HE 247	DECEMBER 31, 1998
CENTER		
JAMES POTTERF	HE 248	DECEMBER 31, 1998
CLARENCE BILLETTE	HE 249	DECEMBER 31, 1998
MISSION MILL MUSEUM	HE 251	DECEMBER 31, 1999

Dated at Salem, Oregon this \_\_\_\_\_ day of wecember\_ 1999.

Martha O. Pagel

Director, Water Resources Department